NRPRRRRRRRR R
OCWONOUIRARWNROOONOUTRWNER

NN
N -

NDNDDNDNN
~No ok w

28
29

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

RESOLUTION # 87-2012

GENERAL CODE OF ONEIDA COUNTY, WISCONSIN
ORDINANCE AMENDMENT #

Ordinance Amendment offered by Supervisor Paul Dean.

WHEREAS, Oneida County is no longer pursuing any mining projects; and

WHEREAS, there is no longer a need for a Mining Oversight and Local Impact
Committee (MOLIC) due to the decision to not pursue mining in Oneida County; and

WHEREAS, removing the MOLIC language from the County Code will enable
future County Board’s to determine if the MOLIC should be a stand alone committee or
work in conjunction with another established committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE ONEIDA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Any existing ordinances, codes, resolutions, or portions thereof in
conflict with this ordinance shall be and hereby are repealed as far as any conflict exists.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect the day after passage and publication
as required by law.

Section 3. If any claims, provisions or portions of this ordinance are adjudged
unconstitutional or invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction, the
remainder of this ordinance shall not be affected thereby.

Section 4. Section 2.39 of the General Code of Oneida County, Wisconsin, is
amended as follows [additions noted by underline, deletions noted by strikethrough]:

2.39 FORESTRY, LAND, AND OUTDOOR RECREATION COMMITTEE. (Rep. & recr.
#55-2011)

This Committee shall:

1) Perform all functions necessary to administer Ch. 14 of this General
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Approved by Supervisor Paul Dean this day of
Consent Agenda Item: YES NO
Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 Majority =

The County Board has the legal authority to adopt: Yes
reviewed by the Corporation Counsel,

, 2012.

Y4 Majority =

No as

, Date:

Offered and passage moved by:

Supervisor

Seconded By

Supervisor
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Ayes
Nays
Absent

Abstain

Enacted

by the County Board of Supervisors this day of , 2012.

Defeated

Mary Bartelt, County Clerk

Ted Cushing, County Board Chair



